SHAZAM Named 2023 Principal[®] Large Iowa Technology Company of the Year

We're pleased to announce SHAZAM was recognized as 2023 Principal[®] Large Iowa Technology Company of the Year in the Technology Association of Iowa's 18th annual <u>Prometheus Awards</u>.

The Prometheus Awards bring together technology pioneers, industry leaders, educators and government representatives to honor the past year's most remarkable achievements and successes throughout lowa's tech industry. The awards were judged by a panel of distinguished technology leaders from across the state.

"Congratulations to SHAZAM for winning the Principal[®] Large Iowa Technology Company of the Year at this year's Prometheus Awards," says Brian Waller, President of the Technology Association of Iowa. "Their leadership in financial technology has helped strengthen communities across the state and continues to serve an integral role in Iowa's dynamic technology industry." Receiving the Principal[®] Large Iowa Technology Company of the Year award is a testament to

SHAZAM's unwavering dedication to technological advancement and our ability to drive positive change within the industry. This recognition highlights our company's outstanding performance, growth and impact on the Iowa technology ecosystem.

"SHAZAM's award win speaks to our innovative spirit and ongoing commitment to be the best in the industry. Our mission is strengthening financial institutions, and this award highlights our efforts in helping clients succeed," says SHAZAM EVP and COO Terry Dooley.

SHAZAM

6700 Pioneer Pkwy / Johnston, IA 50131 / 800-537-5427 / shazam.net